CoLor camerd KP—Ds0 Remote control PRotocol

30 eytes
28 gyfes
(02) % evies (03) 2 eydes
SN TE\T vata ETY Swm
(1 SK: Cove invicating Hie start of TEYT (02)
(2)  TE\Tvata: Data transviHeo ano Receives vata as ASCIl cHaRAcHER cove
(s)  ER: Cove invicating HiE env of TEYT (03)
(4)  Sw ResuLt oB4aINED BY PERFORMING HE EycLusive—QR
OPERAHION FOR HHE SWM oF aLL TEYT vata an FF as ASCIl ciaracter cove
TEyT vata: 26 eyles
1 2 3 4 s6F8910MN12 13 14 15 16 17 12 19 20 ARBUBY
I I IIII‘I“AKéaI IQII T 1T 1 11
I | e ooress Zja*'vg Status Data
| [ A | T | [
(Detaiien Format oF TEYT vata)
(1) No. oF vata: TEyTvata + 2 eyles (ETY, sw) = 15 eytes
(2) D No. : (oamERA 1D NwvBER SEf Y fiE USER
(s)  Area aooress: Set @ NWMBER For £dcH apavshvent Tem. (0 HurovaH 255)
255 (FFH) sHous g2 @ qLogaL avvress.
(4)  ReLative no: Set HiE NUMBER DEJERMINED BY EGCH GDDRESS AREQ.
() Stans: Status iNForMatioN SEF Ho HIE RECEVED DA,
(6) Dot Recesver vata is set.
WHEN HHE FOLLOWING PaHa BLoCk s SUCCESSIVELY #RANSFERRED, BE SWRE f0 PROVIDE
@ sPace of MoRe fHaN 100 Ms iN BEAWEEN @ pata BLock ane HHE NeYd Bloc,
[F HHe SPAcE s NORRow, CORRECE pafad caNNot BE fRANSFERRED Yo HHE camERA.
ST TE\T vata By [sw SH By [sw

—

MORE HHaN 100 ms

protocol.doc 1




Statvs cope =02

13

i

15

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

29

30

NO. oF
vata syte
AwiLiary —
a—piait Ficwre (1 viait = 1 gyke)
DN Swefract 1 FrRom Edcy vigit For
o FRANSMiSSION.  IN €8SE OF 1, use 09.
EY. ID No. 0123 sHouLp ge sent as 09
00 0102
D No.
D No.
D No.

ARED GPPRESS

ReLative wo.

Statvs

Data

END copE

SwM

protocol.doc

Coves cLassiFYiNg He contents o ge set.

CopES SUB—CLASSTFIED FoR EdcH 4em o BE SEX,

Statvs (IN case oF O, vata

RAM anp EEPROM.)

[N case oF Of, vafa s set o RAM onLy.

Data 4o e set +o hig speciFies Hem (6 eyles).

Resut oB+aiNED BY PERFORMING HHE EYcLusive —OR
OPERBEION FoR HHE SWM oF e vata oF aLL eytes ane FF
[F His resuLt §s Not correct, pata cannot ge set.




Hitachi

Head Office

Hitachi Denshi
Head office

Hitachi Denshi
Leeds Office

Hitachi Denshi

Head office

Kokusai Electric Inc.

14-20,Higashi-Nakano 3-chrome, Nakana-ku, Tokyo 164-8511, Japan
Phone : +81 (0) 3-3365-5928, Fax : +81 (0) 3-3365 5929
URL : www.h-kokusai.com

(Europa) GmbH

Weiskircher Strale 88, D-63110 Rodgau, Germany
Phone : +49 6106-69920, Fax : +49 6106-16906

URL : www.hitachi-denshi.de

G | email add :web @hitachi-denshi.de

(Europe)

Brookfield House, Selby Road, Garforth, LEEDS, LS25 1NB, United Kingdom
Phone : +44 (0)113 287 4400, Fax : +44 (0)113 287 4260

URL : www.hitachi-denshi-uk.com

General email address : sales@hitachi-denshi-uk.com

(UK) Limited
Windsor House, Britannia Road, Waltham Cross, Hertfordshire, EN8 7NX, United Kingdom
Phone : +44 (0) 1992 704 595, Fax : +44 (0) 1992 704 599






