COLOR CAMERA KP-D50 REMOTE CONTROL PROTOCOL



- (1) STY: Code indicating the start of TEXT (02)
- (2) TEXT data: Data transmitted and received data as ASCII character code
- (3) ETY: CODE indicating the end of TEXT (03)
- (4) SUM: RESULT OBTAINED BY PERFORMING THE EXCLUSIVE-OR

operation for the sum of all TEXT data and FF as ASCII character code

TEXT Data: 26 BYTES

1 2 3	4 5 6 7	9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	16 17 19 19 20	21 22 23 24 25 26
No. OF	Διν		Area Relative	
⊳8 1 8	,,,,,	NO.	address No.	

(Detailed format of TEXT data)

(1)	No. of Data:	TEYT bata + 2 bytes (ETY, sum) = 15 bytes
(2)	1D NO. :	Camera ID number set by the user
(3)	Area address:	SET a number for each abjustment item. (O through 255)
		255 (FFH) SHOULD BE & GLOBAL ADDRESS.
(4)	Relative No.:	Set the number determined by each address area.
(5)	Status:	Status information set to the received data.
(6)	Da+a:	Received data is set.

WHEN THE FOLLOWING DATA BLOCK is successively transferred, be sure to provide

a space of more than 100 ms in between a data block and the next bloc.

IF the space is narrow, correct data cannot be transferred to the camera.





Hitachi Kokusai Electric Inc. Head Office 14-20, Higashi-Nakano 3-chrome, Nakana-ku, Tokyo 164-8511, Japan

	Phone : +81 (0) 3-3365-5928, Fax : +81 (0) 3-3365 5929 URL : www.h-kokusai.com		
Hitachi Denshi Head office	(Europa) GmbH Weiskircher Straße 88, D-63110 Rodgau, Germany Phone : +49 6106-69920, Fax : +49 6106-16906 URL : www.hitachi-denshi.de General email address : webmaster@hitachi-denshi.de		
Hitachi Denshi Leeds Office	(Europe) Brookfield House, Selby Road, Garforth, LEEDS, LS25 1NB, United Kingdom Phone : +44 (0)113 287 4400, Fax : +44 (0)113 287 4260 URL : www.hitachi-denshi-uk.com General email address : sales@hitachi-denshi-uk.com		
Hitachi Denshi Head office	(UK) Limited Windsor House, Britannia Road, Waltham Cross, Hertfordshire, EN8 7NX, United Kingdom Phone : +44 (0) 1992 704 595, Fax : +44 (0) 1992 704 599		